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5.62 Intended province of destination of male and female immigrants, 1970 and 1971 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Male 

310 
97 

1,015 
555 

11,867 
40,207 

3,007 
836 

5,313 
10,939 

111 

74,257 

Female 

320 
88 

992 
515 

11,394 
40,525 

2,819 
873 

5,092 
10,744 

94 

73 ,456 

Total 

630 
185 

2,007 
1,070 

23,261 
80,732 

5,826 
1,709 

10,405 
21,683 

205 

147,713 

Male 

432 
81 

891 
518 

9 ,723 
31,530 

2 ,550 
697 

4 ,311 
9 ,615 

97 

60,445 

Female 

387 
91 

921 
520 

9,499 
32,827 

2,751 
729 

4 ,342 
9 ,302 

86 

61,455 

Total 

819 
172 

1,812 
1,038 

19,222 
64,357 

5,301 
1,426 
8,653 

18,917 

183 

121,900 

5.63 Sex distribution of immigrants, 1970 and 1971 

Year 

1970 
1971 

Males 
< 1 8 years 

18,322 
15,794 

Adults 

55,935 
44 ,650 

Total 

74,257 
60,444 

Females 
<18yea r s 

17,482 
14,951 

Adults 

55,974 
46,505 

Total 

73 ,456 
61 ,456 

Total 

147,713 
121,900 

5.64 Marital status of immigrant arrivals, by sex and age group, 1971 

Sex and age group 

Male 
0-14 years 

15-19 " 
20-24 " 
25-29 " 
30-39 " 
40-49 " 
50-59 " 
60 years or over 

Total , male 

Female 
0-14 years 

15-19 " 
20-24 " 
25-29 " 
30-39 " 
40-49 " 
50-59 " 
60 years or over 

Total , female 

Single 

13,752 
3,914 
8,652 
6,282 
2 ,409 

286 
70 
61 

35,426 

12,747 
3,845 
7,173 
3,858 
1,830 

342 
135 
246 

30,176 

Marr ied 

— 74 
2 ,817 
6,103 
8,227 
3,224 
1,434 
1,768 

23,647 

9 
1,365 
6,941 
6,677 
6,451 
2,569 
1,512 
1,236 

26,760 

Widowed 

— 
— 2 

4 
22 
27 
54 

436 

545 

— 10 
31 
66 

253 
799 

2 ,122 

3,281 

Divorced 

— 
— 30 

122 
230 
111 
43 
43 

579 

— 
1 

49 
142 
248 
188 
114 
120 

862 

Separated 

— 
— 16 
51 
99 
40 
18 
24 

248 

— 
1 

30 
60 
82 
66 
62 
75 

376 

Total 

13,752 
3,988 

11,517 
12,562 
10,987 

3,688 
1,619 
2,332 

60,445 

12,756 
5,212 

14,203 
10,768 
8,677 
3,418 
2 ,622 
3,799 

61,455 

5.65 Intended occupations of male and female immigrants, 1971 

Intended occupation 

W O R K E R S 
Managerial (owners, managers . 

officials) 
Professional and technical 
Professional engineers 

Civil 
Mechanical 
Industrial 
Electrical 
Mining 
Chemical 
Other 

Physical scientists 
Chemists 
Geologists 
Physicists 
Other 

Biologists and agricultural 
professionals 

Biological scientists 
Veterinarians 
Other 

Male 

3,150 
11,398 

284 
343 
327 
369 

130 
90 

238 
219 
113 

18 

190 
50 

139 

Female 

314 
4,909 

5 
4 

20 
2 

9 
1 

34 
6 
5 
2 

61 
3 

16 

Intended occupation 

Teachers 
Professors, principals 
School teachers 
Other instructors 

Health professionals 
Physicians, surgeons 

Nurses, graduate 
Nurses-in-training 

Medical and dental technicians 
Other 

Law professionals 

Religion professionals 

Artists, writers and musicians 
Commercial artists 
Art teachers 
Authors , editors, journalists 
Musicians, music teachers 

Male 

1,170 
1,153 

104 

843 
51 
26 
56 
44 

350 
44 

41 

334 

105 
65 

191 
224 

Female 

188 
1,122 

100 

144 
4 

963 
109 
27 

399 
269 

6 

22 

35 
53 
73 

too 


