5.62 Intended province of destination of male and female immigrants, 1970 and 1971

Province or territory	1970			1971		
	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Newfoundland	310	320	630	432	387	819
Prince Edward Island	97	88	185	81	91	172
Nova Scotia	1,015	992	2,007	891	921	1,812
New Brunswick	555	515	1,070	518	520	1,038
Ouebec	11.867	11,394	23,261	9,723	9,499	19,222
Ontario	40,207	40,525	80,732	31,530	32,827	64,357
Manitoba	3,007	2,819	5,826	2,550	2,751	5,301
Saskatchewan	836	873	1,709	697	729	1,426
Alberta	5,313	5,092	10,405	4,311	4,342	8,653
British Columbia	10,939	10,744	21,683	9,615	9,302	18,917
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	111	94	205	97	86	183
Canada	74,257	73,456	147,713	60,445	61,455	121,900

5.63 Sex distribution of immigrants, 1970 and 1971

Year	Males	Males			Females		
	<18 years	Adults	Total	<18years	Adults	Total	
1970	18,322	55,935	74,257	17,482	55,974	73,456	147,713
1971	15,794	44,650	60,444	14,951	46,505	61,456	121,900

5.64 Marital status of immigrant arrivals, by sex and age group, 1971

Sex and age group	Single	Married	Widowed	Divorced	Separated	Total
Male						
0-14 years 15-19 " 20-24 " 25-29 " 30-39 "	13,752 3,914 8,652 6,282 2,409 286	74 2,817 6,103 8,227 3,224	2 4 22 27 54	30 122 230 111	16 51 99 40	13,752 3,988 11,517 12,562 10,987 3,688
50-59 " 60 years or over	70 61	1,434 1,768	54 436	43 43	18 24	1,619
Total, male	35,426	23,647	545	579	248	60,445
Female						
0-14 years 15-19 " 20-24 " 25-29 " 30-39 " 40-49 " 50-59 " 60 years or over	12,747 3,845 7,173 3,858 1,830 342 135 246	9 1,365 6,941 6,677 6,451 2,569 1,512 1,236	10 31 66 253 799 2,122	1 49 142 248 188 114 120	30 60 82 66 62 75	12,756 5,212 14,203 10,768 8,677 3,418 2,622 3,799
Total, female	30,176	26,760	3,281	862	376	61,455

5.65 Intended occupations of male and female immigrants, 1971

Intended occupation	Male	Female	Intended occupation	Male	Female
WORKERS			Teachers		
Managerial (owners, managers, officials)	3,150	314	Professors, principals School teachers	1,170	1,122
Professional and technical	11,398	4,909	Other instructors	104	100
Professional engineers			Health professionals		
Civil Mechanical Industrial Electrical Mining Chemical Other	284 343 327 369 102 130 90	5 4 20 2 1 9	Physicians, surgeons Dentists Nurses, graduate Nurses-in-training Pharmacists Medical and dental technicians Other	843 51 26 56 44 350 44	144 963 109 27 399 269
Chemists	238	34	Law professionals	41	6
Geologists Physicists Other	219 113 18	5 2	Religion professionals	334	22
Biologists and agricultural professionals Biological scientists Veterinarians Other	190 50 139	61 3 16	Artists, writers and musicians Commercial artists Art teachers Authors, editors, journalists Musicians, music teachers	105 65 191 224	35 53 73 100